
A fresh wind is blowing at the University of Guelph, offering novel opportunities for students to
make their mark in the rapidly evolving world of organic agriculture.  Undergraduate students
at both the degree and diploma levels, as well as graduate students will find a new vision
awaiting them at Guelph and our sister campuses, including Alfred and Kemptville.

Responding to growing societal demand, Guelph is the first Canadian university to offer an
actual Major in Organic Agriculture within its B.Sc.(Agr) degree.  In addition to five specially
designed new courses which
integrate both the social and
biophysical dimensions of
organic agriculture, degree
students can  partake of the rich
and diverse curriculum on offer
at the main Guelph campus.  Its
long and distinguished history as
a centre for learning has
concentrated a remarkable array
of interdisciplinary expertise at
Guelph.  

The team which teaches the new organic course offerings will include:

• E. Ann Clark (pasture and organic production systems) (eaclark@uoguelph.ca)
• Duane Falk (cereal breeding) (dfalk@uoguelph.ca)
• Peter Kevan (pollination biology) (pkevan@uoguelph.ca)
• Joe Omielan (plant health management) (jomielan@uoguelph.ca)
• Ricardo Ramirez (rural extension/communication) (rramirez@uoguelph.ca)
• D. Peter Stonehouse (economics/marketing) (pstonehouse@agec.uoguelph.ca)
• Jennifer Sumner (sustainable rural communities) (jsumner@uoguelph.ca)
• Paul Voroney (soil nutrient cycling and composting) (pvoroney@uoguelph.ca)
• Nonita Yap (international development) (nyap@uoguelph.ca)

Thus, whether your career interest in organics focuses on rural community development and
social policy, economics and marketing, natural resource management, production and protection
of horticultural and field crops, livestock husbandry, food safety and nutrition, or environmental
conservation, Guelph has a place for you.  

Our sister campus at College d’Alfred affords French-speaking diploma students specializations
in Agriculture Biologique (http://www.alfredc.uoguelph.ca/programmes/cours/a211.html) and in
Culture Des Plantes Aromatiques et Medicinales
(http://www.alfredc.uoguelph.ca/programmes/cours/a221.html), with an additional exposure
course for English speaking students at the Kemptville campus (DAGR*4220 Organic
Production W(2-2). [0.50].  Graduate and research opportunities are also supported by faculty
and facilities at the various campuses of the University of Guelph. 

ORGANIC COURSES AT GUELPH:

CROP*2XXX Gateway to Organic Agriculture (F(3-3)[0.5])
AGR*3XXX Tutorials in Organic Agriculture I (F(3-2) [0.50])
AGR*3XXX Tutorials in Organic Agriculture II (W(3-2) [0.50])
SOIL*4XXX Design of Organic Production Systems (F(2-3). [0.50])
REXT*4XXX Social Issues in Organic Agriculture (W(2-2)[0.50])

plus

AGR*3500 Experiential Education (F(0-0)[0.50]) to get practical
hands-on experience in some aspect of the organic industry


